Contact: Stacey Mahoney

1302 Adams Street Vicksburg, MS 39180 Phone: 601-631-2997

Fax: 601-631-3734

Email: stacey@southernculture.org Website: www.southernculture.org

Southern Cultural Heritage **FOUNDATION**

PRESS RELEASE

September 25, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



SCHF Receives Mississippi Humanities Council CARES Emergency Gant

(VICKSBURG, MS): The Southern Cultural Heritage Foundation (SCHF) has received a \$10,000 grant from the Mississippi Humanities Council as part of the CARES Act funding through support from the National Endowment for the Humanities. The grant awarded to the SCHF, will be used to continue the mission of the SCHF and bring exceptional events and quality programming to the community through artistic excellence.

The Southern Cultural Heritage Foundation, a non-profit organization, is committed to preserving the history and architecture of the Southern Cultural Heritage Center, while providing all citizens with the opportunity to experience cultural, educational and artistic programs. Among the numerous activities scheduled throughout the year, these funds are vital in supporting the River Kids free after school art program, a variety of concerts, workshops, lectures, exhibits and the many other events and programs that are instrumental in growing the awareness of the arts to the Vicksburg community and surrounding areas.

For more information, please contact the SCHF office at 601-631-2997 or email info@southernculture.org.